# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Angeles Group, LLC | 02/15/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Gary R. Buhrman |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | 2518 Bopp Road  |
| City:           | Town & Country  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI        |
| Postal Code:    | 63131           |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D513483 |
| Patent Number: | 7055841 |
| Patent Number: | 7159882 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317 634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Puckett

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34161-2/3/5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Thomas

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tricycle Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0715

500225630

DP \$120,00 D51

source=Tricycle Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0716

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Angeles Group, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Missouri having a principal place of business at 9 Capper Drive, Pacific, Missouri 63069, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of new and useful TRICYCLE AND STEERING ASSEMBLY inventions and the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. D513,483, issued January 10, 2006; 7,055,841, issued June 6, 2006; and 7,159,882, issued January 9, 2007 all of which are entitled TRICYCLE AND STEERING ASSEMBLY; and,

WHEREAS, Gary R. Buhrman, of 2518 Bopp Road, Town & Country, Missouri 63131, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. D513,483, issued January 10, 2006; 7,055,841, issued June 6, 2006; and 7,159,882, issued January 9, 2007 all of which are entitled TRICYCLE AND STEERING ASSEMBLY, and said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in, to and under said above-referenced U.S. patents, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. D513,483, issued January 10, 2006; 7,055,841, issued June 6, 2006; and 7,159,882, issued January 9, 2007 all of which are entitled TRICYCLE AND STEERING ASSEMBLY, and said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in, to and under said above-referenced U.S. patents.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15th day of February, 2007.

ANGELES GROUP, LLC

Printed:

Title:

PRESIDENT

| STATE OF MISSOURI |     |              | )     |
|-------------------|-----|--------------|-------|
|                   | 1.  | ( <i>i</i> ) | ) SS: |
| COUNTY OF _       | St. | Louis        | )     |

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said Country and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Sharon H. TURNBOUGH

Resident of M. Rocces County

My Commission Expires:

SHARON A. TURNBOUGH
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Aug 26, 2008

442957

**RECORDED: 02/19/2007** 

4

PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0718